

DIAMOND FLOOR AMENDMENT #2

Council Member Diamond offers the following second amendment to File No. 2019-504:

- (1) On **page 13, lines 9 and 25-26, and page 18, line 26-27, strike "Revised Schedule A-1" and insert "Second Revised Schedule A-1";**
- (2) On **page 19, line 7 strike "Schedule B4-b" and insert "Revised Schedule B4-b";**
- (3) Remove **Revised Schedule A-1** and replace with **Second Revised Schedule A-1**, which attaches the revised 2020-2024 Schedule of Capital Improvements to change the name of the "Penman Road RRFB's" project to the "Penman Road Complete Streets";
- (4) Remove **Schedule B4-b** and replace with **Revised Schedule B4-b**, which attaches the revised FY 19-20 Capital Improvement Projects Funded Via Borrowing to change the name of the "Penman Road RRFB's" project to the "Penman Road Complete Streets";
- (5) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman